
 

cc: Service List Docket No. 21-035-70 
 

 
May 4, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING  
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Administrator 
 
Re: Docket No. 21-035-70 

In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power’s Evaluation of Electric Vehicle Time of 
Use Pilot Program 
Rocky Mountain Power’s Request for PSC to Issue a Public Notice 

 
On May 4, 2022, PacifiCorp, d. b. a. Rocky Mountain Power (“the Company”) filed a Settlement 
Stipulation in the above referenced matter (Stipulation”), which was approved by the Public 
Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) on June 13, 2022. Paragraph 12 of the Stipulation 
states:  
 

The seasons and hours in Schedule 2E will remain the same. The Company will  
hold a workshop with interested parties in the second quarter of 2023 to discuss 
changing the seasons and hours of Schedule 2E following the Company’s 
installation of Advanced Meter Infrastructure. 

 
The Company and signatory parties to the Stipulation have scheduled a virtual workshop for 
June 6, 2023, at 3:00 p.m. (MST) to discuss the seasons and hours applicable to Electric Service 
Schedule No. 2E – Residential Service Electric Vehicle Time of Use Pilot. The Company 
respectfully requests that the Commission issue a public notice to provide other interested parties 
the opportunity to attend and participate in the virtual workshop.  Any interested person that 
would like to participate should notify the Company of their interest by emailing Jana Saba, 
Regulatory Affairs Manager, at jana.saba@pacificorp.com by June 5, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. (MST) 
for instructions on how to participate in the workshop.  
 
Questions about this notice can be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Senior Vice President, Regulation and Customer/Community Solutions 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 21-035-70 

I hereby certify that on May 4, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
by electronic mail to the following: 

Utah Office of Consumer Services 

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 

Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 

Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 

Alex Ware aware@utah.gov 

ocs@utah.gov  

Division of Public Utilities 

Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

Assistant Attorney General 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 

ChargePoint, Inc. 

Scott Dunbar sdunbar@keyesfox.com  

Matthew Deal matthew.deal@chargepoint.com  

Jared Ballew jared.ballew@chargepoint.com 

Western Resource Advocates 

Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  

Aaron Kressig aaron.kressig@westernresources.org  

Utah Clean Energy 

Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org  

Utah Association of Energy Users 

Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com  

Kevin C. Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com  

EVgo 

Victoria R. Mandell Vmandell@comcast.net 

Lindsey Stegall lindsey.stegall@evgo.com 

Greenlots 

Linda M. Bullen linda@bullenlaw.com 

Erick Karlen ekarlen@greenlots.com 
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Thomas Ashley tom@greenlots.com 

Rocky Mountain Power 

Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

  

 
 
_____________________________ 
Santiago Gutierrez 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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